information-seeker.  

For holding guilty of violation under Section 20 (1) as per provisions of the RTI  

Act and for making delay in supplying the requisite information to the information-seeker under 

Section 20 (1) of the RTI Act,  a penalty of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only)  is 

imposed upon the concerned Public Information Officer office of Executive Officer, Nagar Council, 

Khanna. A copy of this order be sent to him through registered post. 

The amount of penalty will be deposited in the Treasury of Punjab Government under the